



# Lighthouse Yoga Fee Policy and Schedule

---

## **Fees for attending classes held at Lighthouse Yoga studio**

The following information is applicable to classes held at Lighthouse Yoga, 13 Charlton St, Exeter, SA 5019. This is small studio with a cap on the number of participants per class; this means bookings are required for each class.

Payment is to be made through Shannan in full prior to participating in a class.

### **Casual attendance**

A set fee paid at the time of attending a class for that class only.

Casual attendance fee:	\$16 or \$14 concession
Under 18:	\$10

### **Prepayment of a set number of classes**

Prepaid tickets are available in 10 and 5 week blocks, these tickets guarantee you a place each week in a nominated class(es) for the duration of the block at a slight discount from casual attendance price. The classes you wish to attend must be designated at time of purchase and the full fee paid prior to attendance of the first class.

#### Prepayment fee options are:

- 10 classes over 10 consecutive weeks fee: \$140 or \$130 concession
- 10 classes over 5 consecutive weeks \$130
- 5 classes over 5 consecutive weeks \$75 or \$67.50 concession

***All prepaid tickets will expire at the end of their block and any unused classes forfeited.***

## **Refunds and Make-up classes**

### **No refunds for missed classes**

We do not offer refunds or extensions on the purchases of any classes, prepaid tickets, or for missed classes. There are no ticket extensions for missed classes, prepaid ticket holders are instead encouraged to make-up any missed classes by the expiry dates of their ticket by attending on another day. Make-up classes are permitted when notified in advance by call/email/in-person of intention to miss a class and the make-up must be scheduled in advance with the director. There is no guarantee that there will be space in other classes.

Lighthouse Yoga is not responsible for providing additional make-up classes or issuing any credit for classes missed as a result of scheduling conflicts, vacations, illness, emergencies, or other circumstances beyond our control.

### **Cancellation of classes by Lighthouse Yoga**

Lighthouse Yoga reserves the right to cancel classes. Participants will be informed as soon as possible and any fees paid will be refunded in full, or a credit for another class will be offered.

Prepaid ticket holders will have their tickets expiry dates extended if their regular class is affected by public holidays or other class cancellation.



# Lighthouse Yoga Fee Policy and Schedule

---

## Payment Methods

Payment options are cash, cheque and EFT. Please make cheques payable to Shannan Davis.

Electronic Funds Transfer Details:

BSB: 805 - 050

Account Number: 61774526

Account Name: S.K. Davis

Please put your surname in the reference field so I know who has made the payment, and email shanan@lighthouseyoga.com.au to let me know.

## Fees for Private Consultation

The personal consultation appointment duration time and post consultation material preparation time will be billed at an hourly rate. Consultation fee is to be paid on the day and payment of further notes and material will be paid prior to passing these on.

Initial consultation is an hour and a quarter (1:15) minimum.

Minimum follow up consultations are thirty (30) minutes.

Consultation fee \$70 per hour

Program write-up \$30

Please allow a 24 hour notice for all cancellations otherwise a \$25.00 cancellation fee will apply.

**Lighthouse yoga reserves the right to change prices or conditions covered in this document at any time without prior notice.**

Lighthouse Yoga  
ABN: 44 876 057 807

Director  
Shannan Davis  
Phone 0422 063 795

Date: 12/01/2015